
                                                                      
Page 1
                       CVR First Night Montpelier 5K
                         2014 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2013
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace 
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= =====
    1   1/11   Peter Maksimow       35 M East Montpelier VT   17:50  5:45
    2   2/11   Gavin Boyles         38 M Montpelier      VT   18:03  5:49
    3   1/10   Joe Noonan           45 M Burlington      VT   18:12  5:52
    4   3/11   Thorin Markison      30 M Montpelier      VT   18:31  5:58
    5   1/16   Norm Larson          57 M Burlington      VT   18:40  6:01
    6   2/10   Brian Carlson        41 M Montpelier      VT   18:54  6:05
    7   1/11   Alicia Freese        25 F Montpelier      VT   19:09  6:10
    8   1/5    Matt Hynes           15 M Montpelier      VT   19:24  6:15
    9   4/11   John Spinney         38 M Waterbury       VT   19:30  6:17
   10   3/10   Jon Floyd            41 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT   19:48  6:23
   11   5/11   Jon Copans           39 M Montpelier      VT   20:02  6:27
   12   1/6    Sam Merriman         28 M Middlesex       VT   20:13  6:31
   13   2/5    Lance Parker         19 M Craftsbury Comm VT   20:38  6:39
   14   6/11   Kevin Robinson       33 M Montpelier      VT   20:50  6:43
   15   2/6    Brad Allen           29 M Oakland         CA   21:07  6:48
   16   2/16   Mack Gardner-Morse   52 M Calais          VT   21:18  6:52
   17   3/16   Larry Allard         55 M Barton          VT   21:27  6:55
   18   2/11   Allie Yanikoski      29 F Montpelier      VT   21:42  7:00
   19   3/6    Hendrik Reinold      27 M Barre           VT   21:47  7:01
   20   3/5    Alan Barlow          18 M Merrimac        MA   21:51  7:02
   21   4/10   Mike Bessette        43 M St. Albans      VT   21:53  7:03
   22   3/11   Elisa Otter          27 F Waterbury       VT   21:54  7:03
   23   5/10   Ben Ellingson        42 M Montpelier      VT   22:12  7:09
   24   4/11   Dylan Broderick      23 F Jericho         VT   22:15  7:10
   25   4/5    Jules Perkins        14 M Calais          VT   22:17  7:11
   26   1/12   Kimberly Buswell-Br  33 F Lake Elmore     VT   22:20  7:12
   27   1/7    Sue Hackney          56 F Montpelier      VT   22:22  7:12
   28   7/11   David Brodsky        34 M Montreal        QC   22:44  7:20
   29   4/16   Chuck Landry         57 M Meriden         NH   22:45  7:20
   30   2/12   Julie Curtin         39 F Montpelier      VT   22:48  7:21
   31   5/16   Chris Andresen       57 M Montpelier      VT   22:52  7:22
   32   1/7    Jamie Shanley        60 M Montpelier      VT   22:54  7:23
   33   4/6    Griffin Labbance     24 M North Adams     MA   22:54  7:23
   34   8/11   Jon Budreski         37 M Montpelier      VT   22:56  7:23
   35   6/16   Tim Noonan           57 M Montpelier      VT   23:18  7:30
   36   3/12   Rima Carlson         39 F Montpelier      VT   23:29  7:34
   37   6/10   Dave Kissner         48 M Montpelier      VT   23:37  7:37
   38   7/16   Andy Shuford         53 M Montpelier      VT   23:43  7:39
   39   4/12   Dillon Burns         34 F Calais          VT   23:47  7:40
   40   1/10   Barbara Patterson    47 F Calais          VT   23:56  7:43
   41   1/3    Sadie Broderick      19 F Jericho         VT   23:58  7:43
   42   7/10   Scott Lovelette      45 M Montpelier      VT   24:01  7:44
   43   2/10   Katrina Phillips     43 F Montpelier      VT   24:23  7:51
   44   8/16   Fred Gillen          50 M Duxbury         VT   24:34  7:55
   45   3/10   Carla Landry         48 F Meriden         NH   24:41  7:57
   46   9/11   Roy Belcher          31 M Worcester       VT   24:44  7:58



   47   9/16   Tim Heney            54 M Montpelier      VT   24:49  8:00
   48   1/2    Brian Bushey         11 M Montpelier      VT   24:50  8:00
   49   2/7    Judy Rubin           55 F White Plains    NY   25:27  8:12
   50   5/12   Leslie Welts         33 F Montpelier      VT   25:32  8:14
   51  10/16   Joe Hayes            51 M Middlesex       VT   25:37  8:15
   52   6/12   Stacy Bocskor        38 F Northfield      VT   25:39  8:16
   53   5/11   Pam Eaton            28 F Waterbury       VT   25:46  8:18
   54   3/7    June Burr            55 F Fayston         VT   26:08  8:25
   55   7/12   Nora Duane           34 F East Montpelier VT   26:20  8:29
   56  11/16   Rick DeAngelis       58 M Montpelier      VT   26:23  8:30
   57  10/11   Charles Wilkinson    36 M Montpelier      VT   26:24  8:30
   58   2/7    Charles Windisch     60 M Essex Jct.      VT   26:28  8:32
   59   3/7    Wayne Rubin          63 M White Plains    NY   26:43  8:36
   60   4/7    Greg Gerdel          66 M Montpelier      VT   26:45  8:37
   61   1/1    Dot Helling          63 F Montpelier      VT   26:54  8:40
   62  12/16   Dennis Casey         55 M Waterford       VT   27:07  8:44
   63  13/16   Tony Mathis          52 M Montpelier      VT   27:18  8:48
   64   8/10   Jon Alexander        41 M Burlington      VT   27:36  8:54
   65   5/6    Matt Williams        26 M Asheville       NC   27:51  8:58
   66   6/11   Nina Otter           26 F Asheville       NC   27:52  8:59
   67   4/7    Diana McTeague Scot  52 F Berlin          VT   28:02  9:02
   68   5/7    Neal McBain          66 M Lebanon         NH   28:08  9:04
   69   4/10   Danielle Howes       40 F Fayston         VT   28:20  9:08
   70  14/16   Gregg Gossens        57 M Montpelier      VT   28:33  9:12
   71   9/10   Bob Stahl            48 M Hinesburg       VT   28:48  9:17
   72   5/10   Heather Driscoll     41 F Montpelier      VT   29:10  9:24
   73  15/16   Guy Page             56 M Barre           VT   29:17  9:26
   74   6/7    Bill Everett         62 M Essex Jct.      VT   29:30  9:30
   75   8/12   JessieMae Belcher    33 F Barre           VT   29:48  9:36
   76  11/11   Tay Yilmaz           31 M Providence      RI   30:00  9:40
   77   7/7    Greg Wight           68 M Brookfield      VT   30:34  9:51
   78  16/16   Mike Stahl           59 M Moriah          NY   30:43  9:54
   79   6/10   Robin Reed           49 F Plainfield      NH   31:13 10:03
   80   9/12   Amy Holibaugh        39 F Hyde Park       VT   31:57 10:18
   81   1/2    Anna Chamberlin      13 F Calais          VT   32:25 10:27
   82   2/2    Josie Gingold        13 F Montpelier      VT   32:39 10:31
   83   2/3    Brynn Bushey         14 F Montpelier      VT   32:40 10:31
   84   7/11   Brittany Tullar      24 F Williamstown    VT   32:54 10:36
   85   8/11   Morgan Mackie        26 F Montpelier      VT   32:55 10:36
   86   3/3    Karen Avila          15 F Barre           VT   33:11 10:41
   87   9/11   Megan Foster         29 F Montpelier      VT   33:21 10:45
   88   7/10   Sarah Prior          45 F Northfield      VT   33:22 10:45
   89  10/10   Matt Howes           42 M Fayston         VT   33:33 10:48
   90   1/2    Joani Yankee         71 F So. Royalton    VT   33:46 10:53
   91   8/10   Nancy Chamberlin     45 F Calais          VT   33:56 10:56
   92  10/12   Laura Woodard        39 F Montpelier      VT   34:07 10:59
   93   5/5    George Barlow        18 M Merrimac        MA   35:05 11:18
   94   5/7    Dorothy Poulin       56 F West Hartford   VT   35:19 11:23
   95  10/11   Ally Allen           27 F Chelsea         VT   36:28 11:45
   96   6/7    Cindy Allen          55 F Chelsea         VT   36:29 11:45
   97   2/2    Marsha Bancroft      75 F Worcester       VT   36:52 11:52
   98  11/12   Elizabeth Erickson   34 F Wolcott         VT   37:46 12:10
   99  11/11   Abigail Boisvert     23 F Barre           VT   38:00 12:14
  100   6/6    Cory Boisvert        28 M Barre           VT   38:01 12:15



  101   9/10   Betsy Drury          44 F Middlesex       VT   40:11 12:57
  102   2/2    Logan Drury           6 M Middlesex       VT   40:12 12:57
  103   7/7    Jennifer Barlow      51 F Merrimac        MA   40:20 12:59
  104  12/12   Ashley Gildersleeve  30 F Montpelier      VT   40:48 13:08
  105  10/10   Victoria Wilkinson   40 F Montpelier      VT   40:54 13:10
  106   1/1    Scott Skinner        71 M Montpelier      VT   59:28 19:09

                       CVR First Night Montpelier 5K
                         2014 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2013
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    81 Anna Chamberlin      13 Calais             VT   32:25 10:27 
    2    82 Josie Gingold        13 Montpelier         VT   32:39 10:31 
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    48 Brian Bushey         11 Montpelier         VT   24:50  8:00 
New record. Old record 27:29 by Brian Bushey in 2012
    2   102 Logan Drury           6 Middlesex          VT   40:12 12:57 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    41 Sadie Broderick      19 Jericho            VT   23:58  7:43 
    2    83 Brynn Bushey         14 Montpelier         VT   32:40 10:31 
    3    86 Karen Avila          15 Barre              VT   33:11 10:41 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1     8 Matt Hynes           15 Montpelier         VT   19:24  6:15 
    2    13 Lance Parker         19 Craftsbury Common  VT   20:38  6:39 
    3    20 Alan Barlow          18 Merrimac           MA   21:51  7:02 
    4    25 Jules Perkins        14 Calais             VT   22:17  7:11 
    5    93 George Barlow        18 Merrimac           MA   35:05 11:18 
Record 16:56 by Justin Schied in 2004
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     7 Alicia Freese        25 Montpelier         VT   19:09  6:10 
    2    18 Allie Yanikoski      29 Montpelier         VT   21:42  7:00 
    3    22 Elisa Otter          27 Waterbury          VT   21:54  7:03 
    4    24 Dylan Broderick      23 Jericho            VT   22:15  7:10 
    5    53 Pam Eaton            28 Waterbury          VT   25:46  8:18 
    6    66 Nina Otter           26 Asheville          NC   27:52  8:59 
    7    84 Brittany Tullar      24 Williamstown       VT   32:54 10:36 
    8    85 Morgan Mackie        26 Montpelier         VT   32:55 10:36 
    9    87 Megan Foster         29 Montpelier         VT   33:21 10:45 
   10    95 Ally Allen           27 Chelsea            VT   36:28 11:45 
   11    99 Abigail Boisvert     23 Barre              VT   38:00 12:14 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    12 Sam Merriman         28 Middlesex          VT   20:13  6:31 
    2    15 Brad Allen           29 Oakland            CA   21:07  6:48 
    3    19 Hendrik Reinold      27 Barre              VT   21:47  7:01 
    4    33 Griffin Labbance     24 North Adams        MA   22:54  7:23 
    5    65 Matt Williams        26 Asheville          NC   27:51  8:58 
    6   100 Cory Boisvert        28 Barre              VT   38:01 12:15 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    26 Kimberly Buswell-Br  33 Lake Elmore        VT   22:20  7:12 
    2    30 Julie Curtin         39 Montpelier         VT   22:48  7:21 
    3    36 Rima Carlson         39 Montpelier         VT   23:29  7:34 
    4    39 Dillon Burns         34 Calais             VT   23:47  7:40 
    5    50 Leslie Welts         33 Montpelier         VT   25:32  8:14 
    6    52 Stacy Bocskor        38 Northfield         VT   25:39  8:16 
    7    55 Nora Duane           34 East Montpelier    VT   26:20  8:29 
    8    75 JessieMae Belcher    33 Barre              VT   29:48  9:36 
    9    80 Amy Holibaugh        39 Hyde Park          VT   31:57 10:18 
   10    92 Laura Woodard        39 Montpelier         VT   34:07 10:59 
   11    98 Elizabeth Erickson   34 Wolcott            VT   37:46 12:10 
   12   104 Ashley Gildersleeve  30 Montpelier         VT   40:48 13:08 
Record 19:21 by Christa Doneski in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     1 Peter Maksimow       35 East Montpelier    VT   17:50  5:45 
    2     2 Gavin Boyles         38 Montpelier         VT   18:03  5:49 
    3     4 Thorin Markison      30 Montpelier         VT   18:31  5:58 
    4     9 John Spinney         38 Waterbury          VT   19:30  6:17 
    5    11 Jon Copans           39 Montpelier         VT   20:02  6:27 
    6    14 Kevin Robinson       33 Montpelier         VT   20:50  6:43 
    7    28 David Brodsky        34 Montreal           QC   22:44  7:20 
    8    34 Jon Budreski         37 Montpelier         VT   22:56  7:23 
    9    46 Roy Belcher          31 Worcester          VT   24:44  7:58 
   10    57 Charles Wilkinson    36 Montpelier         VT   26:24  8:30 
   11    76 Tay Yilmaz           31 Providence         RI   30:00  9:40 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    40 Barbara Patterson    47 Calais             VT   23:56  7:43 
    2    43 Katrina Phillips     43 Montpelier         VT   24:23  7:51 
    3    45 Carla Landry         48 Meriden            NH   24:41  7:57 
    4    69 Danielle Howes       40 Fayston            VT   28:20  9:08 
    5    72 Heather Driscoll     41 Montpelier         VT   29:10  9:24 
    6    79 Robin Reed           49 Plainfield         NH   31:13 10:03 
    7    88 Sarah Prior          45 Northfield         VT   33:22 10:45 
    8    91 Nancy Chamberlin     45 Calais             VT   33:56 10:56 
    9   101 Betsy Drury          44 Middlesex          VT   40:11 12:57 
   10   105 Victoria Wilkinson   40 Montpelier         VT   40:54 13:10 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     3 Joe Noonan           45 Burlington         VT   18:12  5:52 
    2     6 Brian Carlson        41 Montpelier         VT   18:54  6:05 
    3    10 Jon Floyd            41 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   19:48  6:23 
    4    21 Mike Bessette        43 St. Albans         VT   21:53  7:03 
    5    23 Ben Ellingson        42 Montpelier         VT   22:12  7:09 
    6    37 Dave Kissner         48 Montpelier         VT   23:37  7:37 
    7    42 Scott Lovelette      45 Montpelier         VT   24:01  7:44 
    8    64 Jon Alexander        41 Burlington         VT   27:36  8:54 
    9    71 Bob Stahl            48 Hinesburg          VT   28:48  9:17 
   10    89 Matt Howes           42 Fayston            VT   33:33 10:48 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    27 Sue Hackney          56 Montpelier         VT   22:22  7:12 



    2    49 Judy Rubin           55 White Plains       NY   25:27  8:12 
    3    54 June Burr            55 Fayston            VT   26:08  8:25 
    4    67 Diana McTeague Scot  52 Berlin             VT   28:02  9:02 
    5    94 Dorothy Poulin       56 West Hartford      VT   35:19 11:23 
    6    96 Cindy Allen          55 Chelsea            VT   36:29 11:45 
    7   103 Jennifer Barlow      51 Merrimac           MA   40:20 12:59 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1     5 Norm Larson          57 Burlington         VT   18:40  6:01 
New record. Old record 19:20 by John Hackney in 1999
    2    16 Mack Gardner-Morse   52 Calais             VT   21:18  6:52 
    3    17 Larry Allard         55 Barton             VT   21:27  6:55 
    4    29 Chuck Landry         57 Meriden            NH   22:45  7:20 
    5    31 Chris Andresen       57 Montpelier         VT   22:52  7:22 
    6    35 Tim Noonan           57 Montpelier         VT   23:18  7:30 
    7    38 Andy Shuford         53 Montpelier         VT   23:43  7:39 
    8    44 Fred Gillen          50 Duxbury            VT   24:34  7:55 
    9    47 Tim Heney            54 Montpelier         VT   24:49  8:00 
   10    51 Joe Hayes            51 Middlesex          VT   25:37  8:15 
   11    56 Rick DeAngelis       58 Montpelier         VT   26:23  8:30 
   12    62 Dennis Casey         55 Waterford          VT   27:07  8:44 
   13    63 Tony Mathis          52 Montpelier         VT   27:18  8:48 
   14    70 Gregg Gossens        57 Montpelier         VT   28:33  9:12 
   15    73 Guy Page             56 Barre              VT   29:17  9:26 
   16    78 Mike Stahl           59 Moriah             NY   30:43  9:54 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    61 Dot Helling          63 Montpelier         VT   26:54  8:40 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    32 Jamie Shanley        60 Montpelier         VT   22:54  7:23 
    2    58 Charles Windisch     60 Essex Jct.         VT   26:28  8:32 
    3    59 Wayne Rubin          63 White Plains       NY   26:43  8:36 
    4    60 Greg Gerdel          66 Montpelier         VT   26:45  8:37 
    5    68 Neal McBain          66 Lebanon            NH   28:08  9:04 
    6    74 Bill Everett         62 Essex Jct.         VT   29:30  9:30 
    7    77 Greg Wight           68 Brookfield         VT   30:34  9:51 
Record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    90 Joani Yankee         71 So. Royalton       VT   33:46 10:53
New record. No previous record in this age group. 
    2    97 Marsha Bancroft      75 Worcester          VT   36:52 11:52 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1   106 Scott Skinner        71 Montpelier         VT   59:28 19:09 
Record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99




